# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2924156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BARRY W. JOHNSON	10/22/2003
KRISTEN R. O. RIEMENSCHNEIDER	10/23/2003
JONATHAN A. TILLACK	10/22/2003

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRIVARIS, INC.
Street Address:	675 PETER JEFFERSON PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 150
City:	CHARLOTTESVILLE
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22911

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13947313

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-456-8000

Email: rphelan@cooley.com

**COOLEY LLP Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE Address Line 2: SUITE 700, ATTN: PATENT GROUP Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRIV-006/03US 307640-2080	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET FISCHOFER	
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret Fischofer/ #61,689	
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014	

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=PRIV-006-02US-Assign1#page1.tif source=PRIV-006-02US-Assign1#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033233 FRAME: 0935** 502877559

source=PRIV-006-02US-Assign1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033233 FRAME: 0936

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)		
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 032901.0035		
Whereas, I/We, Barry W. Johnson of Charlottes	ville, Virginia, hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in			
X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on			
Application Number			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on  Privaris, Inc. Charlottesville, Virginia  Whereas,of	here referred		
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 675 Peter Jefferson Parkway, Suite 15	50, Charlottesville, VA 22911 is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Pero dollars (\$\frac{3}{2}\) acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicants and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sar for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had made.  Executed this	(s), by these presents do sell, assign on in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We office to issue said United States me, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be this assignment and sale not been		
at Charlottesville, VA			
Barry	ignature Thin		
State of Virginia Barry W. Joh	nson egistration No., if applicable		
County of Albertal	egistration No., ii applicable		
Before me personally appeared said Brown W. Tohn	120		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this2 2 12			
day of October, 20 03 Mhelle B	woodlike		
Seal Notan Publ	, , , ,		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representment than one signature is required, See below.			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

Total of

REEL: 033233 FRAME: 0937

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 032901.0035	
Whereas, I/We, Kristen R. OlveraofCharlottes	ville, Virginia, hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements		
An In-Circuit Security System and Methods for Controlling Access to and	Use of Sensitive Data	
x for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on		
Application Number		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and	
	here referred	
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 675 Peter Jefferson Parkway, Suite 15	60, Charlottesville, VA 22911 is	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofdollars (\$_acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventiorights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the trademark, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had made.	s), by these presents do sell, assign in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We office to issue said United States ne, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be this assignment and sale not been	
Executed this 23 day of October	, 20_ <u>&amp;3</u>	
at Charlottesville, Virginia		
	$\sim$	
Kintenka	L Oro	
Office of V. (2011)	ignature	
State of Virginia SS:  Kristen R. Oly County of Albertale SS:  Printed Name/Re	/era egistration No., if applicable	
	222	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this		
day of October, 2003. Muhelle Du	Othlow	
Seal Notary Public	ma expris 12/31/06	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representations than one signature is required. See below*.	31-10-1	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

Total of

**REEL: 033233 FRAME: 0938** 

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 032901.0035	
Whereas, I/We,Jonathan A. TillackofCharlottes	ville, Virginia , hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements  An In-Circuit Security System and Methods for Controlling Access to and		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on		
Application Number		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	here referred	
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 675 Peter Jefferson Parkway, Suite 1	50, Charlottesville, VA 22911 is	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of		
at Charloftesville, Virania		
	Signature	
State of Virginia Jonathan A.  SS: Printed Name/R		
County of Alberrate	egistration No., if applicable	
Before me personally appeared said <u>Jonathan A. T. II ack</u>		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this		
day of October, 20 03 Mahelle I wood les		
Seal Notany Publi	on expires 12/31/06	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their represent more than one signature is required, See below.	ative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 033233 FRAME: 0939